NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d) Company No: 199501000977 (330171-P)  97

25 Financial instruments (continued)

25.6 Market risk (continued)

25.6.1 Interest rate risk (continued)

2019 2018
RM RM

Group

Movement of interest rate

Increase by 100 bp 10,077   6,569
Decrease by 100 bp (10,077)   (6,569)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the
reporting period would have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Effect on profit/(loss) after
taxation

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and
liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, and the Group does not
designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge
accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the
reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

GUNUNG CAPITAL BERHAD (330171P) • 145

Company No: 199501000977 (330171-P)  97

25 Financial instruments (continued)

25.6 Market risk (continued)

25.6.1 Interest rate risk (continued)

2019 2018
RM RM

Group

Movement of interest rate

Increase by 100 bp 10,077   6,569
Decrease by 100 bp (10,077)   (6,569)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the
reporting period would have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Effect on profit/(loss) after
taxation

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and
liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, and the Group does not
designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge